



Management System ISO 9001:2015



Republic of the Philippines AMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE

F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date Issued: April 27, 2022

ENGR. ROMEO O. ANDRADE
General Manager
ANDSONS EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES INC.
Block 22 Lot 2 Sicily Street
Pallas Athena Executive Village
Anabu II-C, Imus City, Cavite

Sir:

In conformity with the recommendation of our Bids and Award Committee for Goods and Services, you are hereby notified that your bid dated March 14, 2022 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HYDROSTATIC BENCH at CNSC Main Campus, Camarines Norte, in the amount of Nine Hundred Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two Pesos (PHP 907,292.00) as per BAC Resolution No. 19, s.2022 dated April 19, 2022 and in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, is accepted.

Accordingly, you are required to post within Ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this notice, the corresponding **Performance Security**, in the amount and form as stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders and pursuant to Section 39.2 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. 9184. Non-compliance of this requirements shall be a sufficient ground in the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Please appear in this office for the signing of the Contract Agreement not later than five (5) calendar days upon receipt of this notice. Otherwise, we will be constrained to cancel the award.

Very truly yours,

DR MARLO M. DE LA CRUZ, PECE

College President

Conformed:	ANDSONE	BUU CANTONIAL	- KERIOPAGE	INC .
Name of Bidder:		fresh		
Authorized Repre	-	gubo/O. ANDNA		
	(Signa	ture above Printed Nam	e)	
Date Signed:	APRIL 28, 2	2022		
	(Month/Day		Prince alone	
Date of Receipt of			2	
		(Month/Day/Y	ear)	









Republic of the Philippines AMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE

F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the 4th day of May 2022 between CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE (CNSC) with principal office at F. Pimentel Avenue, Daet, Camarines Norte (hereinafter called "the Entity") and ANDSONS EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES INC. with business address at Block 22 Lot 2 Sicily Street Pallas Athena Executive Village Anabu II-C, Imus City, Cavite (hereinafter called "the Supplier").

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HYDROSTATIC BENCH, CNSC Main Campus, Daet, Camarines Norte and has accepted the bid of the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Nine Hundred Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two Pesos (PHP 907,292.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price") for the following items:

	I Same and Contract Tice for the K	l l	13.		
Item	1		11-14-6		
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Coot	T-4-1 04
	Hydrostatic Study Bench	Quantity	unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	Product Code: DIFM251		Unit		
	Brand: DIDAC				
	Specification:				
	System: Hydrostatic Study Bench is a	1			
	self-contained unit for studying				
	properties of fluids at hydrostatic				
	condition				
	Power supply: 220 VAC, 50 Hz,				
	Single Phase				
	Accessories Included: Includes the			*	
	following equipment:				
	Manometer Fluid level conserve for				
	Fluid level apparatus for demonstration of Pascal's Law				
	U-tube manometers with fluids				
	of different density				
	Barometer				
	Thermometer				
	Metacentric Height				
1	Specific Gravity Cylinder				
•	Pipetter				
	Archimedes Apparatus				
	Hydrostatic Pressure				
	Pascal's Apparatus				
	Capillary Tubes				
	Viscometer				
	Hydrometer				
	Triple Beam Balance				
	Timer				
	 Pump and Storage Tank 				
	System				
	An English instruction manual				
	consisting of experimental procedures				
	etc. will be provided along with the				
	Apparatus			907,292.00	907,292.00
	Services Required:			,	3.,232,00
	 Electricity Supply: 220 VAC, 				
	50Hz, Single Phase				
	 Water Supply & Drainage 				
	❖ Floor Area				

John TOTAL P 907,292.00

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);

i. Schedule of Requirements;

ii. Technical Specifications;

- iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
- iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
- Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of Nine Hundred Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two Pesos (PHP 907,292.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, ARIK GENERAL MERCHANDISING agrees to SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HYDROSTATIC BENCH at CNSC Main Campus, Daet, Camarines Norte in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- The CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

8

1

Jel-toeler

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DR MARLO M. DE LA CRUZ, PECE College President

For:

CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. II Daet, Camarines Norte

Signed in the Presence of:

For:

ANDSONS EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES INC. Block 22 Lot 2 Sicily Street Pallas Athena Executive Village Anabu II-C, Imus City, Cavite

ENGR. ROMEO O. ANDRADE

General Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of the Philippines]
Province of Camarines Nate [\$5.
Municipality of [MUD]

BEFORE ME, Notary Public, personally appeared, DR. MARLO M. DE LA CRUZ and ENGR. ROMEO O. ANDRADE, known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing CONTRACT AGREEMENT and acknowledged to me that the same is their free act and deed, and that they have exhibited to me their valid/government issued I.D.s

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this ____ day of MAY 2 3 2022 2022

Page No. 163
Book No. (A/II)
Series of 2022

ATTY. MARVYN L. MARISTELA

NF COMIN ED 07351 C2
P7R No. C1 1967470 / 61 c2 27 2 2 / Imus, Cavite
IEP Mombership No 197100 / 61 24 2029 / Cavite
NCLE Compliance No Vin 051715 / 60-61-2022 / Cavite
Attorney's Roll No 62911



Onto of Buth MINE 23 1970

Place of Buth NAGA CITY

Civil Status MARKED

Address 97 Lang Lang ST Dayandgang NAGA CITY

in case of emergency, please notify:

Name:	2056PHINE ALEJANDRING DE LA CRUZ
Address:	MY ILANG-ILANG ST DAYANGDANG MAGA CITY
mari kin	09173108244

This Card must be surrendered immediately upon termination or separation from the service.

This certifies that the bearer whose picture and signature appear on the front of this card is a bonafide employee of CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE.

DR. ALDRIN A. DARILAG, CHRP, RMT, RN CHED Commissioner and CNSC BOT Chairman

Date 18sued 07/28/2021









WWW.fuv.com ID 9108663506





F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Date Issued:		
ENGR. ROMEO O. ANDRADE		
General Manager		
ANDSONS EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE	ES INC.	
Block 22 Lot 2 Sicily Street		
Pallas Athena Executive Village Anabu II-C, Imus City, Cavite		
Anabu II-C, Illius City, Cavile		
Sir:		
DELIVERY OF HYDROSTATIC BENCH Nine Hundred Seventy Thousand Two effective today, or with	Agreement, you are hereby notified to proceed, conditions of the contract on the SUPPLY I, Daet, Camarines Norte, with a Contract Prio Hundred Ninety Two Pesos (PHP 907,29 thin five (5) days from receipt of this notice.	ce of 2.00)
Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice provided below and kindly return one (1)	ce to Proceed by signing both copies at the s) copy to this office.	pace
Very truly yours,		
DR. MARLO M. DE LA CRUZ, PECE		
College President		
College Tresident		

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: MAY 24, 2022

(Month/Day/Year)

Name of Supplier/Contractor/Authorized Representative

(Signature above Printed Name)